
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:99
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2012
CULTURAL AGREEMENTS
De Dr. Ratna

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the countries with which India has entered into cultural agreements during the current year;

(b) whether the Government has fully utilized the funds allocated for promoting Indian culture in new territories during the last three years;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARI SELJA)

(a) Ministry of Culture has not entered into Cultural Agreements with any country so far during the current financial year, (2011-12).

(b) to (d) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of th House.
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